Community & Economic 4430 South Adams County Parkway

Development Department Ist Floor, Suite W 2000
www.adcogov.org %\; W Brighton, CO 80601-8204
ADAMS CO[INTY PHONE 720.523.6800
Fax 720.523.6998
CONDITIONAL USE PERMIT

Application submittals must include all documents on this checklist as well as this page. Please use the reference
guide (pgs. 3-4) included in this packet for more information on each submittal item.

All applications shall be submitted electronically to epermitcenter@adcogov.org. If the submittal is too large to
email as an attachment, the application may be sent as an unlocked OneDrive link. Alternatively, the application
may be delivered on a flash drive to the One-Stop Customer Service Center. All documents should be combined in
a single PDF. Once a complete application has been received, fees will be invoiced and payable online at https:/
permits.adcogov.org/CitizenAccess/.

1. Development Application Form (pg. 5)
2. Application Fees (see pg. 2)
'{.| 3. Written Explanation of the Project
@ 4. Site Plan Showing Proposed Development
@ 5. Proof of Ownership (warranty deed or title policy)
|Xl 6. Proof of Water and Sewer Services
F‘ 7. Proof of Utilities (e.g. electric, gas)
IE 8. Legal Description
IZ] 9. Certificate of Taxes Paid
10.Certificate of Notice to Mineral Estate Owners/and Lessees(pg. 7)
11.Certificate of Surface Development (pg. 8-10)

Supplemental Items (if applicable) *Contact County staff for supplemental forms

1. Traffic Impact Study
2. Neighborhood Meeting Summary
3. Solid waste transfer station*
4. Solid waste composting facility*
5. Scrap tire recycling facility*
6. Inert fill*
Application Fees Amount Due
$1,100 ($400 per additional After complete
Conditional Use Permit residential request/ $600 per application received

additional non-residential)

$360 (T.evel 3D

After 1st Staff Review



Community & Economic
Development Department

www.adcogov.arg

4430 South Adams County Parkway
15t Floor, Suite W2000
Brighton, (0O 80601-8204

ADAMS COUNTY : 720.523.6800
- OO e "o 720,523,699
B C OO RADO sy

DEVELOPMENT APPLICATION FORM

Application Type:
[] Conceptual Review [] Preliminary PUD [ ] Temporary Use
Subdivision, Preliminary D Final PUD Variance
Subdivision, Final Rezone Conditional Use
[]Plat Correction/ Vacation [ Special Use [} Other:

PROJECT NAME: [ ¥ 1 Sons 3 qucd.nd

APPLICANT
Name(s): [{i arde Veniof Phone #: [ 41o- 41s-0719 |
Address: [33<s5 € isznd  Ave |

City, State, Zip: | gr'.%hm_n, CO, 5cbo3

2nd Phone #: | Email: I {Vse b (2) Qpney 1 -C oM j
S

OWNER

Name(s): [ficarde \nzef Phone #: | d%0-dis- 6464 ]

Address: 133455 e 158nd Ave |

City, State, Zip: Ibﬁ%\n%n’, (e, Jobo3

2nd Phone #: |

Emai: [ {ysonbt Q%ﬂaii.cm |

TECHNICAL REPRESENTATIVE (Consultant, Engineer, Surveyor, Architect, etc.)

Name: | Phone #: | |
Address: | |
City, State, Zip: | |
2nd Phone #: | Email: [ |




DESCRIPTION OF SITE

Address: [33¢% € ysind Aue |
cry. swte. Zp [Grquion, (o, Fobo? |

Area (acres or

square feet): j SS A(fc S

Tax Assessor
Parcel Number | (3 \E1,< o n6o0lal

Existing A
a

Zoning:

Existing Land

Use: Residenia)
Proposed Land

Use: RV Yot and,

N
Have you attended a Conceptual Review? YES \:’ NO m

If Yes, please list PRE#: | |

| hereby certify that | am making this application as owner of the above described property or acting
under the authority of the owner (attached authorization, if not owner). | am familiar with all
pertinent requirements, procedures, and fees of the County. | understand that the Application Review
Fee is non-refundable. All statements made on this form and additional application materials are
true to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Name: L Yicacdo vinzof | Date: [ ©5/p8/7p22 |

Owner's Printed Name
¢ / —

Name: | L |




yA

CERTIFICATION OF NOTICE TO MINERAL ESTATE OWNERS

we,  Yiaed 6 Venzel
(the “Applicant”) by signing below, hereby declare and certify as follows:

With respect to the property located at:
Physical Address: 32¢¢¢ ¢ 1$7nd !"Vi ; Blonen ,Co, Beteod
Legal Description: J

Parcel #(s): 0l sbsnnooo (4]
(PLEASE CHECK ONE):
On the day of , 20 , which is not less than thirty days

before the initial public hearing, notice of application for surface development was provided
to mineral estate owners pursuant to section 24-65.5-103 of the Colorado Revised Statutes;

or
x I/We have searched the records of the Adams County Tax Assessor and the Adams County
’ Clerk and Recorder for the above identified parcel and have found that no mineral estate
owner is identified therein.

Date: OS[oR[707%  Applicant: fﬁi LoY L)D VentoY

By: Litade  Vintof %

Print Name: {3 tade Ve ip( il
Address: 235%5 & )97ud Ave
13!1!3‘»\\0\"’/ (e

STATE OF COLORADO )

)
COUNTY OF ADAMS )

Subscribed and sworn to before me this |5  day of  NAQW , 20 23 by
]

Poacdo \ ) .

Witness my hand and official seal.

My Commission expires: O(t |U, 70 2o

BRIANA HINOJOS
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF COLORADO
NOTARY ID 20224039323
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES OCT 10, 2026

Notaty Publi

Afier Recording Return To: Name and Address of Person Preparing Legal Description:

A recorded copy of this Certification shall be submitted to the Adams County Community and
Economic Development Department with all applicable land use applications.



APPLICANT’S CERTIFICATION CONCERNING QUALIFYING SURFACE DEVELOPMENT,

. PURSUANT TO C.R.S. §24-65.5-103.3 (1)(b)
ywe, e venel
, (the “Applicant™) by signing below, hereby declare and certify as follows:

Concerning the property located at: .
Physical Address: 246% € \$Zm(J }\’\j( , @fﬂh-bm J (o ,,%’0 bo %
Legal Description: /

Parcel #(s): OS5 060019 ]

With respect to qualifying surface developments, that (PLEASE CHECK ONE):

2/5 No mineral estate owner has entered an appearance or filed an objection to the
proposed application for development within thirty days after the initial public
hearing on the application; or

The Applicant and any mineral estate owners who have filed an objection to the
proposed application for development or have otherwise filed an entry of
appearance in the initial public hearing regarding such application no later than
thirty days following the initial public hearing on the application have executed a
surface use agreement related to the property included in the application for
development, the provisions of which have been incorporated into the application
for development or are evidenced by a memorandum or otherwise recorded in the
records of the clerk and recorder of the county in which the property is located so
as to provide notice to transferees of the Applicant, who shall be bound by such
surface use agreements; or

The application for development provides:

(1) Access to mineral operations, surface facilities, flowlines, and pipelines in
support of such operations existing when the final public hearing on the
application for development is held by means of public roads sufficient to
withstand trucks and drilling equipment or thirty-foot-wide access
easements;

(ii)  An oil and gas operations area and existing well site locations in
accordance with section 24-65.5-103.5 of the Colorado Revised Statutes;
and

(iii)  That the deposit for incremental drilling costs described in section 24-
65.5-103.7 of the Colorado Revised Statutes has been made.

Date: OS!OSI fo“ﬁ Applicant: a':(,(,-\ -

After Recording Return To: By:
Print Name:
Address: %5y £ \S 70d Ave
Brygnwe N Co, Sobe3




STATE OF COLORADO )

)
COUNTY OF ADAMS )

Subscribed and sworn to before me this | day of M(;m‘ ,2023 , by

Liovdin Nemor .

Witness my hand and official seal.

My Commission expires: {3 O ;207 ) u
‘ ; : . Nofary Public

BRIANA HINOJOS
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF COLORADO
NOTARY ID 20224039323
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES OCT 10, 2026

Name and Address of Person Preparing Legal Description:

A recorded copy of this Certification shall be submitied to the Adams County Community
and Economic Development Department within thirty days after the initial public hearing
on all applicable land use applications.



J

APPLICANT’S CERTIFICATION CONCERNING QUALIFYING SURFACE DEVELOPMENT,
PURSUANT TO C.R.S. §24-65.5-103.3 (1)(b)

a" Cb\f\& o \eagod (the “Applicant”) by signing below, hereby declare
and certify as follows concerning the property located at:

Physical Address: 25555 ¢ ‘5chl J\Ut , ﬁr'-ﬁv,.k.m (o, Jovos
Legal Description:

Parcel # (s): O\Sbs oo \ 9y l

With respect to qualifying surface developments:

Access to existing and proposed mineral operations, surface facilities, flowlines, and pipelines
in support of such existing and proposed operations for oil and gas exploration and
production, including provisions for public roads sufficient to w1thstand trucks and drllllng
equipment or thirty-foot-wide access easements, were provided forina
area as recorded in Reception #
on

Date: 05/ 63 / 1023 Applicant:
By:

Address: %45 ¢ lSZﬂé We fifc Yoy, 0. Bobes

STATE OF COLORADO )

)
COUNTY OF ADAMS )

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 1O dayof N ‘ ,2023%, by
@}g v e Warde VAnor
BRIANA HINOJOS

Witness my hand and official seal. NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF COLORADO
NOTARY ID 20224039323

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES OCT 10, 2026

My Commission expires: Ok |0, 72020 % 5[}#@5@ ) \ W0 ﬁ

Notary Public

After Recording Return To: Name and Address of Person Preparing Legal Description:

A recorded copy of this Certification shall be submitted to the Adams County Community and
Economic Development Department with all applicable land use applications.
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ROGGEN FARMER'S ELEVATOR ASSQOCIATION
36401 WCR 24%,, P.O. BOX 8
ROGGEN, COLORADO 80652
(800) 601-4820
(303) 849-5506

Bennett
(303) 644-3251

RICARDO VENZOR o0

& 33555 E 152ND AVE E’; L/OO R
BRIGHTON, CO 80603-6522

3-14-23
H

CUSTOMER ACCOUNT DATE
NET DUE 20TH 13719 01/31/23
PAY THIS AMOUNT:
1400.00

**ATTENTION FARMERS**
PLEASE JOIN US AT THE KEENESBURG
FAIRGROUNDS FOR A
GRAIN OUTLOOK MEETING
WEDNESDAY FEBRUARY 8TH 11:30-2PM

RSVP TO MIKE FOR PROVIDED LUNCH

ROGGEN FARMERS ELEVATOR ASSOCIATION
PO BOX 8
ROGGEN, CO 80652-0008

IIIIIIIII"III||I"I”IIII”IIIIl”l”lllllllll[lll"IIIIII"IIII

g

PLEASE RETURN TOP PORTION WITH REMITTANCE



3/6123, 12:04 https:/fgisapp.adcogov.org/quicksearch/doreport.aspx ?pid=0156500000191

Adams County
Agricultural Property Profile

Parcel Number: 0156500000191

Owners Name and Address: Property Address:

MORALES RICARDO VENZOR
33555 E 152ND AVE
33555 E 152ND AVE

BRIGHTON CO 80603-6522

Account Summary

Legal Description

SECT,TWN,RNG:7-1-64 DESC: PARCEL B PT OF E2 SEC 7 DESC AS BEG AT SW CORSD E2 TH N
00D 39M 335 W 30/01 FT TO PT ON N ROW LN BROMLEY LN SD PT BEING THE TRUE POB TH CONT
N Q0D 39M 335 W 573/83 FT TH S89 21M 48S E 585/63 FT TH S 00D 17M 37S E 573/76 FT TO A
PT ON N ROW LN BROMLEY LN TH N 89D 21M 485 W 581/97 FT TO TRUE POB EXC S 10 FT FOR RD
7/555A

Subdivision Plat

N/A

Account Summary

Account Numbers Date Added Tax District Mill Levy
R0OG00763 On or Before 01/01/1996 242 103.192
Permits

Permit Cases



3/5/23, 12:04

https://gisapp.adcogov.org/quicksearchidoreport.aspx?pid=0156500000191

ACC2022-00105
BDI17-0007
BDL13-00331
BDP10-1775
BDP10-2244
BDP13-1058
BDP16-1420
BDP21-2649

UTi2013-01256
V102023-00768

Sales Summary

Deed Reception Doc.
Sale Date Sale Price Type Number Book Page Grantor Grantee Fee Doc. Date
01/07/2022 | $945,000.00 WD 2022000003055 L‘;ﬂ;ﬁfﬂ” RICADI:(I?)?)A\II-EiZOR $94.5 0171172022
STATE OF LAURIDSON
01/11/2022 $0 BTH 2022000003053 COLORADO WILLIAM A $0 01/11/2022
Click here to go to Clerk / Recorder search page
Valuation Summary
Land Valuation Summary
Account Land Unit of Number : — School Actual Assessed
Number Type Measure of Units Fire District District Vvacant/Improved Value Value
FIRE DISTRICT 6 School
RO0D0O763 Agricultural Acres 7.5500 GREATER District 27- 1 $922.00 $240.00
BRIGHTON Brighton
Land
Subtotal: $922.00 $240.00
Improvements Valuation Summary
Account Number Actual Value Assessed
Value
RO000763 $478,679.00 $59,620.00
Improvements Subtotal: %$478,679.00 $59,620.00
Total Praperty Value 4479,601.00 $59,860.00




3/5/23, 12:04

Buiiding Summary

Building Number: 1.00

Individual Built As Detail

hitps:/igisapp.adcogov.orgfquicksearch/doreport.aspx?pid=0156500000191

Buiilt As: Ranch 1 Story
Year Built: 1981
Building Type: Residential

Construction Type:

Masonry Common Brick

Built As SQ Ft: 3164
Number of Rooms: 8
Number of Baths: 3.00
Number of Bedrooms: 3
Attached Garage SQ Ft:

Detached Garage Square Ft: 880
Basement SQ Ft: 810

Finished Basement SQ Ft:

Building Number: 10.00

Individual Built As Detail




3523, 12:04

hitps-/lgisapp.adcogov.org/quicksearch/doreport.aspx?pid=0156500000191

Built As: Grain Bin
Year ﬂuilt: 1970
Building Type: Out Building
Construction Type:
Built As SQ Ft: 1
Number of Rooms: 0
Number of Baths: .00
Number of Bedrooms: 0
Attached Garage SQ Ft:
Detached Garage Square Ft:
Basement SQ Ft:
Finished Basement SQ Ft:

Building Number: 11.00

Individual Built As Detail
Built As: Grain Bin
Year Built: 1970
Building Type: Out Building
Construction Type:
Built As SQ Ft: 1
Number of Rooms: 0
Number of Baths: 0.00
Number of Bedrooms: 0

Attached Garage SQ Ft:

Detached Garage Square Ft:

Basement SQ Ft:

Finished Basement SQ Ft:

Building Number: 3.00

Individual Built As Detail




3/6/23,

12:04 https:igisapp.adcogov.org/quicksearch/doreport.aspx?pid=0156500000191
Built As: Equipment Implement
Year Built: 1973
Building Type: Out Building
Construction Type:
Built As SQ Ft: 5280
Number of Rooms: 0
Number of Baths: 0.00
Number of Bedrooms: 0
Attached Garage SQ Ft:
Detached Garage Square Ft:
Basement SQ Ft:
Finished Basement SQ Ft:

Buitding Number: 4.00

Individual Built As Detail
Built As: Shed - Cattle
Year Built: 1994
Building Type: Out Building
Construction Type:
Built As SQ Ft: 360
Number of Rooms: 0
Number of Baths: 0.00
Number of Bedrooms: 0

Attached Garage SQ Ft:

Detached Garage Square Ft:

Basement SQ Ft:

Finished Basement SQ Ft:

Building Number: 5.00

Individuai Built As Detail




3/5/23, 12:04

https:/gisapp.adcogov.org/quicksearch/doreport.aspx?pid=0156500000191

Built As: Shed - Cattle
Year Built: 1992
Building Type: Out Building
Construction Type:

Built As SQ Ft: 1600
Number of Rooms: 0

Number of Baths: 0.00
Number of Bedrooms: 0

Attached Garage SQ Ft:

Detached Garage Square Ft:

Basement SQ Ft:

Finished Basement SQ Ft:

Building Number: 6.00

Individual Built As Detail

Built As:

Farm Utility Building

Year Built: 1994
Building Type: QOut Building
Construction Type:

Built As SQ Ft: 1344
Number of Rooms: 0

Number of Baths: 0.00
Number of Bedrooms: 0

Attached Garage SQ Ft:

Detached Garage Square Ft:

Basement SQ Ft:

Finished Basement SQ Ft:

Building Number: 7.00

Individual Built As Detail




3/6123, 12:04 https://gisapp.adcogov.org/quicksearch/doreport.aspx?pid=0156500000191

Built As: Grain Bin
Year Built: 1988
Building Type: Out Building
Construction Type:

Built As SQ Ft: 1

Number of Rooms: 0

Number of Baths: 0.00
Number of Bedrooms: 0

Attached Garage SQ Ft:

Detached Garage Square Ft:

Basement SQ Ft:

Finished Basement SQ Ft:

Building Number: 8.00

Tax Summary

Click here to go to Treasurer's search page

Enterprise Zone Summary

Property within Enterprise Zone

False

Precincts and Legislative Representatives Summary

Precinct

243
244

Commissioner Representative




3/6/23, 12:.04 htips://gisapp.adcogov.org/quicksearch/doreport.aspx?pid=0156500000191

Commissioner District Link to Representative

5 Click Here

State House Representative

House District Link to Representative

56 Click Here

State Senate Representative

Senate District Link to Representative

21 Click Here

US Congress Representative

Congressional District Link to Representative

4 Click Here

Zoning Summary

Zoning Summary

Zoning Authority Zoning

Adams County A-1

Note: Data is updated daily. Above data was updated as of: 05/02/23

Legal Disclaimer: Although every reascnable effort has been made to ensure the accuracy of the public
information data and graphic representations, Adams County cannot be responsible for consequences
resulting from any omissions or errors contained herein. Adams County assumes no liability
whatsoever associated with the use or misuse of this data



TREASURER & PUBLIC TRUSTEE
ADAMS COUNTY, COLORADO
Certificate Of Taxes Due

Account Number R0000763 Certificate Number 2023-229791

Parcel 0156500000191 Order Number

Assessed To Vendor 1D

MORALES RICARDC VENZOR EDGAR VENZOR

33555 E 152ND AVE 33555 E 152ND AVE BRIGHTON, CO 80603-6522

BRIGHTON, CO 80603-6522

Legal Description Situs Address

SECT, TWN,RNG:7-1-64 DESC: PARCEL B PT OF E2 SEC 7 DESC AS BEG AT SW COR SD E2 TH N 00D 39M 338 W 30/01 FTTO 33555 E 152ND AVE
PT ON N ROW LN BROMLEY LN 8D PT BEING THE TRUE POB TH CONT N 90D 39M 338 W 573/83 FT TH 889 2IM 485 E

585/63 FTTH S 00D 17M 378 E 573/76 FT TO A PT ON N ROW LN BROMLEY LN TH N 89D 21M 488 W 581497 FT TO TRUE

POBEXCS ICFT FORRD 7/535A

Year Tax Interest Fees Payments Balance
Tax Charge

2022 $5,594.04 $0.00 $0.00 ($2,797.02) $2,797.02
Total Tax Charge $2,797.02
First Half Due as of 05/01/2023 $0.00
Second Half Due as of 05/01/2023 $2,797.02

Tax Billed at 2022 Rates for Tax Area 242 - 242

Authority Mill Levy Amount Values Actual Assessed
RANGEVIEW LIBRARY DISTRICT 3.6150000% $221.09 1276 $344,483 $23,940
FIRE DISTRICT 6 - GREATER B 15.3200000 $936.97 AGDRY FARMING $914 5240
ADAMS COUNTY 26.9670000 $1,649.30 LAND

sh 27 $6.2900000 $3.442.70 FARM/RANCH BLDG $74,488 $19.660
URBAN DRAINAGE SOUTII PLATTE 0.1000000 sz 4281 $59,708 $17,320
VRBAN DRAINAGLE & FLOOD CONT 0.9000000 $55.04 Total $479,593 361,160
Taxes Billed 2022 103.1920000 $6,311.22

Senior (8717.18)

Net Taxes Billed for 2022 $5,594.04

* Credit Levy

ALL TAX SALE AMOUNTS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE DUE TO ENDORSEMENT OF CURRENT TAXES BY THE LIENHOLDER OR
TO ADVERTISING AND DISTRAINT WARRANT FEES. CHANGES MAY OCCUR; PLEASE CONTACT THE TREASURY PRIOR TG
MAKING A PAYMENT AFTER AUGUST 1. TAX LIEN SALE REDEMPTION AMOUNTS MUST BE PAID BY CASH OR CASHIER'S
CHECK.

SPECIAL TAXING DISTRICTS AND THE BOUNDARIES OF SUCH DISTRICTS MAY BE ON FILE WITH THE BOARD OF COUNTY
COMMISSIONERS, THE COUNTY CLERK, OR, THE COUNTY ASSESSOR.

This certificate does not include land or improvements assessed under a separate account number, personal property faxes, transfer tax,
or, misceilaneous tax collected on behalf of other entities, special or lecal improvement district assessments, or mobile homes, unless
specifically mentioned.

I, the undersigned, do hereby certify that the entire amount of taxes due upen the above described parcels of real property and all
outstanding lien sales for unpaid taxes as shown by the records in my office from which the same may still be redeemed with the amount
required for redemption on this date are as noted herein. In wilness whereof, | have hereunto set my hand and seal.

TREASURER & PUBLIC TRUSTEE, ADAMS COUNTY, Lisa L.

Culpepper, J.D.

4430 8. Adams County Parkway
Brighton, CO 80601

nullMay 1, 2023 12:04:33 PM Page 1 of 1



Receipt2023-056-01-TML-3924

Product Name
2 Certificate of Taxes Due RO000763

AdamsCounty

44305 AdamsCountyParkway
Suite C2436

Brighton, CO, 80601
720-523-6160

720-523-6171

Extended

$10.00
Account #: RO000763
Effective Date: 5/1/23
Certificate Number; 2023-22979%
Item ID: ROOCO783/

Centificate of Taxes Due $10.00
COTD {$10.00)
COTD3 $10.00
Total $10.00
Tender (Cash) $20.00
Payor EDGAR VENZOR

Change (Cash) (510.00)

AllPaymentsSubjecttoFinalColiection
5/1/2312:04 PMtlovato



R & Son’s Trucking
To whom it may concern,

My name is Ricardo Venzor and | am the residing owner of 33555 E 152nd Ave Brighton, CO,
80603 . | am writing this letter to apply for a conditional use permit to park my equipment. | own
a trucking company and the trucks | park here are used daily, | have spare trailers that we use
on a weekly basis, I park my trucks on the northwest end of the property and on the northeast
end | park the spare trailers. The trucks that | park here jeave at 5 am and get back to the
property at 5 pm. | do not rent my land to other companies for parking. | recently cieaned the
property and organized items. | am also looking into adding recycled asphalt to park the trucks
on.

Thank you,

Ricardo Venzor
(970) 415-3505

rvson67 @gmail.com
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CHICAGO TITLE OF COLORADO
55 Madison Street, Suite 700, Denver, CO BG?QG

Phone: (303) 388-5768  Fax: (303) 833-7779
Buyers/Borrowers Settlement Statament
FINAL

Escrow No: C2067863- 037 SF1  Close Date: 010712022

Buyer{s)/Borrower{s): Rlcarde Venzor Morales

Sellorfsy:  «+ *  Shemry L. Lauridson

Lendor; Everell Financial inc DBA Supreme Loan
Lending

Property: 33655 E 152Nd Ave

Brighton, CO 80603-6522

Proration Date: 0107/2022

#: 882001449011

Disbursement Date: 0107/2022

Brlef Legai: SECT TWN,RNG:7-1-64 DESC: PARCEL B PT OF £2 SEC 7 DESC AS BEGAT SWCOR SDE2 THN3001FT TO
PT ON N ROW LN BROMLEY LN SD PT BEING THE TRUE POB TH CONT N573/83 FTTHE 58583 FTTH §

57376 FT TO APT ON N ROW LN BROMLEY LN TH W 88187 FT TO TRUE

Description Debit Cradit
TOTAL CONSIDERATION:
Sale Prica of Propery 945,000.00
Daposit 20,000,00
Glft funds 115,000.00
NEW AND EXISTING ENCUMBRANGES:
New Loan from Everett Financlal Inc DBA Supreme Lending 586,850.00
New Loan {PRN $175,000,00) from Alliant Credit Union 174,317.00
NEW LOAN CHARGES: - Everett FInancial Inc DBA Supreme Lending
Closing fee lender to Everell Financlal inc DBA Suprems Lending 445.00
Processing fo Everett Financial Inc DBA Suprema Lending 650.00
LW lo Everelf Financdial inc DBA Suprame Lending 561.00
Appralsal lo Evereft Financlal Inc DBA Supreme Lending
$470.00 POC - Buyer
Apprasial mgimt to Everatt Financial Inc DBA Supreme Lending
$126.00 POC - Buyar
Credit tu Everett Financlal Inc DBA Supreme Lending 332.50
‘fax Service to Everelt Financial Inc DBA Supreme Lending 80.00
Homaowner's Insurance Premium to Safeco 1,020.93
Prapald inlerest to Everett Financial Inc DBA Supreme Lending @ $55.19 1,379.75
parday from 1/772022 to 2/172022
Homeowner's Insuranca to Everslt Financla inc DBA Supreme Lending 3 738.00
mos. @ $246,0000/month
Property Taxes o Evetekt Financial Inc DBA Supreme Lending 4 mos. € 1,933.00
$483.2500/month .
Apgregate Adjustment to Everett Financlal inc DBA Supreme Lending {263.52)
REAL ESTATE CLOSING CHARGES
Thla - Loan Closing Fee to Chicago Title of Coforado 450.00
Tille - Real Estate Closing Fee to Chicage Titla of Colorado 1845.0¢
RECORDING FEES:
Recording Fee For Morigage to Chicage Tille of Colorado 108.00
Recording Fea For Deed to Chicage Title of Colorade 13.00
Tax Stamp For Stale Deed fa Chicago Tiila of Colorado 94,50
ADDITIONAL CHARGES:
Admin Fee to Really One Group Five Star 700.00
Lendar Credits (1,656.00)
PRORATIONS AND ADJUSTMENTS:
County Taxes from 1/4/2022 to 1/7/2022 based on the Annual emount of 86.22
$5,853.40
TITLE CHARGES:
Tilda - Closing Protection Leter Fea 25.00
ALTA Loan Pollcy (6-17-08) for $596,850.00 to Ghicago Title of Colorado 625.00
Premlum: $526.00
Suh Totats 952,131.18 506,203.22
Balance Dus From Buyer /Borrower 45,867.84
Tolals 952,131.16 952,134.18
Printed by Samantha Pariter on 1/7/2022 - 8:25.20AM Page 1 of 2




CHICAGQ TITLE OF COLORADO
65 Madison Street, Suite 700, Denver, CO 80206

Phone: {303) 388-6768 Fax: {303)633-7779
Buyers/Borrowars Settlement Statement
FINAL

Escrow No; C2087983 - 037 SF1i Close Date: 0¥07/2022 Proration Date: 0V07/2022

Disbursement Date: 0107/2022

—Sales or use {axes on parsonal property not Included. Chicago Tille Of Colorado assumes no responsibllity for the adjustment of special taxes
or assessments unless they are shawn on the Treasurer's Certificate of Taxes Due. The condilion of tille to the property is io be determined by
reference to the litle evidence provided by seller or by personal Investigation. ‘The above statement of settiement Is approved as of the
seltiemant date shown above and Escrow Holder Is hereby autherized to disburse as Trustee Funds as indicated-

Buyer(s)/Bomower(s}): '
— -~

A

Ricardo Venzar MBfales

Settlement nt:

=)

Raally One Group Five Star

Well have carofully reviewed the Settement Statemeont and find It to be a true and accurate statement of all recelpts and
disbursaments made on my account or by me in this transaction and further certify that 1 have recelved a copy of the Sattlemant
Statement. We/l authorize CHICAGO TITLE OF COLORADO to cause the funds to be disbursed In accordance with this statement.

Printed by Samantha Parker on 1/7/2022 - 8:25:20AM Page 20f 2




4430 S. Adams County Pkwy.
Brighton, CO 80601
720.523.7023
adcogov.org/health

ADAM S C O U NTY Adams County Heaith Department

Your Health. Qur Mission.

05/04/2023
RE: Onsite Wastewater Treatment System Permit at 33555 E 152nd Ave, Brighton, CO 80603

To whom it may concern,

Adams County Health Department (ACHD) received a request on 05/04/2023 to provide
proof that an Onsite Wastewater Treatment System (OWTS) permit was issued for the single-
family residence at 33555 E 152™ Ave, Brighton, CO 80603. ACHD does not have an OWTS
permit record for this address. However, ACHD does have a record of a septic system at
33155 E 152" Ave, Brighton, CO 80603, which appears to serve the single-family residence
that is now at 33555 E 152" Ave, Brighton, CO 80603.

It is my understanding that a previous subdivision of property caused the address of the
single-family residence to change; therefore, ACHD considers the OWTS permit issued on
04/20/1981 with Fiscal Control No. 6313 for 33155 E 152™ Ave, Brighton, CO 80603 to be
valid for the residence at 33555 E 152% Ave, Brighton, CO 80603. 1t is also my
understanding that Tri-County Health Department (the original permit issuing entity) did not
issue OWTS Use Permits at the time in April of 1981, so ACHD will consider this permit to
be a valid Use Permit as well. Please note that if the property is sold from the current owner to
a new owner, a new Transfer of Title/Use Permit is required to be obtained by the property
owner before the sale of the property is complete (with certain exceptions as defined in
ACHD Regulation O-22).

Please feel free to call me with any questions at 303-319-4067 or via email at
kmcintosh@adcogov.org. Alternatively, you can reach the ACHD Environmental Health
Water Team at EHWaterProgram@adcogov.org.

Sincerely,

Kian Mcintosh
Environmental Health Specialist 1

BOARD OF HEALTH

Dee Dee Gilliam Brett Keiling Jeremiah Lindemann Sheela Mahnke Lisa Winkler
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TRI-COUNTY DISTRICT HEALTH OEPARTMENT
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH DIVISION

File No.
Fiscal Control No._ & 1 3D

Adams City Brighton Engtewcad

4301 £. 72nd Ave. 1395 Egbert 4857 So. Broadway
288-6816 659-8333 761-1340

Aurora Castle Rock West Adams

15400 €. 14th P1. 502 3Ird St. 7475 Dakin

341-9370 588-5145 428-8543

APPLICATION FOR A PERMIT TO Q(J INSTALL { '} REPAIR { ) EXPAND AN INDIVIDUAL SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM
Plaase Print Clearly

Legal Description/Address:_ /£ %f 05— Sﬁol T_[S E (a}ﬂ ).
IR 1ES Beow fou . .

owmer:_ il cown Lour idSo w\Q CONTRACTOR: Xe LIC. 803 YR:
aboRess:_2 2. Caubn 21k owone: (59 -GR4 brooress: __ pHONE: T
APPLICANT: __ Sonnmd, * DESIGN ENGINEER: JOB NO. :

ADDRESS : PHONE: ADDRESS: PHONE

LOCATION OF PROPOSED FACILITY:  County__ LY d oo, » —

. APPLICATION FEES:

City or Town (1f within City or.Town 1{mits)___ A ) & Lot sfze-?éqp T 475..00
HASTES.TYPE: (3<) Domestic { ) Kon-domestic :  Repair/Renodel/
SOURCE AND TYPE OF WATER SUPPLY: D<) Well { ) Community { ) Other Expand - $50.90

If supplied by comunity water, give name of supplier: .
GENERAL INFORMATION: Number of 8edrooms: :} Basement Plumbed?” \/ &S - -
- - T TG
SYSTEM DESIGNED FOR__ LS O GALLGNS PER DAY I°/
fon ]

SOILS DATA:

Depth to bedrock: > ZO‘ Oepth to Ground Water: 7 ZO' Percent ground slope: /V to S
Percalation Rate: #l__ 33 2 RA7S n _3S.0 w330 i
AVERAGE PERCOLATION RATE: 35— Is this system within a municipal sewage disposal district?

Distance to nearest municipal sewer line: g . (J
TYPE OF INDIVIDUAL SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM PROPOSED: Sﬁpl é.n__a._k& Ef@lA FINAL DISPOSAL BY: LM«UK&%’/[ .
SYSTEM DESIGN INFORMATION: Septic Tank:_ /SO0 gallons. Absorption Area: [ ZOO square feet,

. t
Maximum depth of absorption area: ,3 {not to exceed depth of percolation test holes)

Filler Material Size: _1/2 inch to_2 1/2 inch diameter. Minimum depth of filler material below distribution pipe 6 inches.
Minimm depth of filler material over pipe 2 inches. Tota) depth of rock to be 77, fnches.

SPECIAL OESIGN:

W11l Desfgn Engineer inspect the completed system?__ 1\

T the undersigned hereby certify that all {nformation and data provided is correct ind true to the best of my knowledge.
Alsof{l e that the construcyfon of this individual sewage disposal will comply with the TCOHD Regquiation-#1-80 and

icaple 1 .
N %~ / f .
Y 8 M A/- 20“21
cation rev & app d . te

Date system fnspected and approved: bt ""/ “7 '—& Environmentalist: Z = -

A . am A meaan 2 arnl




F. M. FOX & ASSOCIATES, INC.
; . - . 4765 INDEPENDENCE STREET
) Consulting Engineers and Geologists WHEAT RIDGE, COLORADO 80033

(303) 424.5578

SUBSOIL INVESTIGATION
PROPOSED RESIDENCE
LOCATED ON PART OF SOUTHEAST 1/4
OF S7, T1 S, Rés W,

ADAMS COUNTY, COLORADO

Prepared For

Quest Engineering

Job No. 1-1100-5106-00
March 3, 1981




Consulling Engineers and Geologists —

tered in the profile hole are shown on Figure 2. The results of the
percolation tests are summarized on Table 1. The results of the perco-
lation tests indicate that a standard leaching field may be located in
the vicinity of percoloation holes 1 through 4. An average percolation

rate of 35 minutues per inch should be used for design purposes.

CONSTRUCTION INSPECTION

The recommendations outlined above are based upon our understanding
of the currently proposed construction. We are available to discuss the
details of our recommendations with you, and revise them where necessary.
The owner should be made aware of the subsoil conditions, arnd should be
cautioned concerniﬁg items discussed under Interior Flcor Slab Construc-
tion, Backfill and Surface Drainage, and Lawn Irrigation.

In any subsofl and foundation investigation it is necessary to assume

that subsoil conditions do not vary from those encountered in the test holes.

Our experience has shown that these variatlions exist and that they become
apparent in the foundation excavation. For this reason, we should be called
to inspect the foundation excavatlons prior to foundation construction.

Please call when further consultation or inspections are required.

s

onald L. Tay r.
Geotechnical Engineer

Reviewed by:

h eVl ol

ichard ¥W. Weber, P.E.
Project Geotechnical
Engineer

DLT/rd

Copies: 3




- —ay —-——- iy Jnay, Y, IR,
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Consulling Engineers and Gealogists —

tion of construction, and that the backfill material is relatively imper-
vious. The backfill material should be free of trash and it should be
moistened and somewhat compacted. Only enough water should be added to
backfill material to allow p;oper compaction - do not puddle. In lieu

of compaction, a berm may be added around the foundation to allow for
settlement of backfill soils.

The final grade of the backfill should have a positive slope away
from the foundation walls on all sides. A minimum fall of 12 inches in
the first 10 feet away from the foundation is recommended. Downspouts
and sill cocks should discharge into splash blocks that extend beyond
the limits of the backfill areas. Splash blocks should be sloped away
from the foundation walls.

Particular care should be taken to compact disturbed natural soils
and any fills placed to support sidewalks, garage and driveway slabs.
It is recommended that porches and patios be supported on foundation

haunches.

LAWN IRRIGATION

A sprinkler system should not be installed next te foundation walls.
If a sprinkler system ls installed, the sprinkler heads should be placed so
that the spray from the heads, under full pressure, does not fall within 5
feet of foundation walls. Lawn irrigation should be controlled. Lawns,
flowers, shrubs, etc., planted within 5 feet of foundation walls should be

hand watered, and this watering should be minimized.

PERCOLATION TESTS

One soil profile hele and 4 percolation test holes were drilied at
the location shown on Figure 1, attached. The log of the solls encoun-

-5-




I 3indy
5151301030 pue s12amdu3 Swnsuo
18/02/2 218 99 S _ : )
901S-0011-1 “ON qof NV1d NOILYDOT 310H 1531
189 Q0L UOLIPAD|S PIWNSSY
punodf jo doj - Ydep youag
o o IVE7 AP IVOY T .
it — \.oss

s#ot

PN
OIS OwON.

£-o
Wm\ ,ﬁ\w .vwaa@w“\\e\n\. :
T
0

Wv\ S PIC NOLLETOIN S

OF 4 FIVIL

—@—



Z a3y sistdojoacy pue s1aaun3u3 durgjnsuor)

18/02/% 21eQ -

901S-0011-1 *ON o1 © S30H 1591 40 5901

“dae] sfep  uou
DULLLtAp 40 BWE) 3@ SILOY 3591 UL PUNOS LBILM UL ON  “§

‘9jewixoadde 34e pue |3AS| puey B yjlm uayejy suoijeas(3 ‘g [

*$aYIUL —0%

Zl J9(dwes Jo3aWeLp YduL Z B dALIP 03 pasinbat suam il
our of Burles ‘astwey punod QY| B Yilm smo{q gl 18Ul

3Je3LpUl (3S3| UOLIR}IUBG PaBPURIS JO uOLIBDO| (Z1/GL) ‘2

*13bne 346114 Snonu1IU0D ‘aajIuRLP YIUL —
B YIM “1B6L ‘€| AJenagag U0 Paf[Ll4p A4 S3LOY 1S9

—
AOLLEATTT
I

SJLON

{35-17) umoxg 3siow
untpaw ‘J4L3S L4394 “pajou uNLI|BD JO SIJRJ} ‘sasual AL [T
pues uea|d 3wos Yyjtm “Asfed ‘gHyS 03 Apues fusA ‘A1) m

LT T W

(=12
~ 73} umouq FUDL| ‘SOl wnLpal f)J113S AUBA fSNOIJLEILED
pue Apues A{3ubL(s *A3[Ls Auan 03 A3LLs kYD

7
NNNNAAAA/SLo:55

() umoaq 3ybLt “3siow wuntpaw 03 3ISLow A{3UbL(s —SE
A3Lsusp -mO|- 31135 A4SA 03 J313S ‘wnid{ed pue sauebio 7 -
+- 40,8341 B yILm ‘Aake(d 03 Aake(d ALayGirs “191s L

)
K

7105401 - 7]

e

[ERER] S8 S$9% SBE woustzzz

I 2704 Z VAR -7
POy OS5 4

- ® e

amma- LIS LW YR e 'R PR CTIBET CWRAE MOBT TEesr romer - Tm - -



SEa R T T s

L L e e ol dble skdle ahe WS GRG0 MGy My NeEE

Percolation Total Depth Soil Type Percolation Rate *
Hole No. {inches) (lower one foot) {minutes/inch)
1 36 Slightly clayey silt 33.0
2 36 s 37.5
3 36 " 35.0
4 36 " 33.0

*Calculated percolation rate for final 30 minutes of a 4 hour test.

NOTE: Percolation tests performed in accordance with the regulations
of the governing health department.

PERCOLATION TEST RESULTS

Job No: 3.1100-5106

FOX Consulting Engineers and Geologists

Date: 2/25/81

B K 0 T DR, |




TRI-COUNTY DISTRICT HEALTH DEPARTMENT

1883 EGDERT STREET #3

BRIGHTON, COLORADO 80601
303 - 659-8333
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WJR-26.77

THIS FORM MUST BE SUBMITTED
WITHIN 60 DAYS OF COMPLETION
OF THE WORK DESCRIBED HERE-
ON. TYPE OR PRINT IN BLACK
INK,

WELL OWNER

COLORADO DIVISION OF WATER RESQURCES
1313 Sherman Streat - Rogm 818

e o ——

E

A e

Denver, Coforado B0203
WELL COMPLETION AND PUMP INSTALLATION REPORT

PERMIT NUMBER

. -

Blll & Jobn lauridson

SW Yof the _. 98

33155 E. 152nd Avenue

ADDRESS

Brighton, CO 80601

1.1 S  a_6%

RECEIVED
A6 1 8 1968

WIER ROMOINHCES
TINE - ENCANEER
SRS

% of Sec. 7
6.

DATE COMPLETED

September 8,

WELL LOG

19 ERBL

From To

Water

Type and Cotor of Material Loc.

TOTAL DEPTH
Use additional pages necessary to complete log.

HOLE DIAMETER

tn. from to

in, from to

in. from to

DRRLING METHOD

ft.

fr.

ft.

PM.

CASING RECORD:

Size & kind

Size & kind

Size & kind

Plain Casing

from to

from to

from 1o

Perforated Casing

Size & kind

Size & kind

Size & kind

GROUTING RECORD

Material

from to

from to

from to

ft.
118

ft,

ft.
ft.

ft.

intervals

Placernent Method

GRAVEL PACK: Size

Interval

TEST DATA
Date Tested

Static Water Level Prior ta Test

L9

ft.

Type of Test Pump

Length of Test

Sustained Yield {(Metered)

Final Pumping Water Level




e ——r— -~ rw— - e stk = 3 = ww mmm

PUMP INSTALLATION REPORT

Pump Make BERKELEY _
Type Sutmersibie
Powered by Electricity ,p 3 T 1 FEINEN ML TG
Pump Serial No. 8132808 _ }
1 4 = WATER
Motor Serial No. 4__3_9_“__,__,___._.. — "; :g TABLE
W Fho
Date Instalfea 9/ 11/81 _ : A
v
u
Pump intake Depth 656° S . _5 [N U, YU
Remarks —-—— -
T~ ~ - z - - -
H - o ~ - %
by
y
x| & ! ¢
WELL TEST DATA WITH PERMANENT PUMP 1y ;
b IS
Date Tested ___9_&1,/_8?;._“___4____. o i! CONE OF
= e DEPRESSION
Static Water Level Prior to Test __ 338 _ o
Length of Test . ___ E%0 (2) . Hours
Sustained yield (Metered)_____._ X3 _ __ GPM
Pumping Water Level 450 .
Remarks -
Y
CONTRACYORS STATEMENT

The undersigned, being duly sworn upon cath, deposes and says that he is the contractor of the well or
pump installation described hereon; that he has read the statement made hereon; knows the content
thereof, and that the same is true of his own knowledge.

Signature Mﬁ?@u‘ L3 License No. _ 735

T
State of Colorado, County of P - Z’ ' .._ S8
)

Subscribed and sworn to betore me this /m&av of ’@67‘2:1.13_’__ ,19 Ve

My Commission expires: 7?,7 Reg /I . 194&

MNotary Public

FORM TO BE MADE QUT IN QUADAUPLICATE: WHITE FORM must be an originat copy on both sides and signed.
WHITE AND GREEN copies must ba fited with the State Enginesr. PINK COPY is for the Owner and YELLOW COPY is for the Driller.



WJIR.26.77

THIS FORM MUST BE SUBMITTED

COLORADO DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCE
1313 Sherman Street - Room 818

P e Aotk

i

WITHIN 50 DAYS OF COMPLETION Denver, Colorado 80203 ‘ SEP 1 5 198t
OF THE WORK DESCRIBED HERE- i
ON. TYPE OR PRINT IN BLACK WELL COMPLETION AND PUMP INSTALLATION REPORY MATER RESCURCES
INK. PERMIT NUMBER _120039 ! m&"o‘f‘"‘“
WELL OWNER _31LJ _BH____ Y%ofthe_, Sk %otSee T 1,
ADDRESS T._4 S__, R_04 W__, PM.
DATE COMPLETED ____SiEC,. £ .19 81 . HOLE DIAMETER
WELL LOG 10 _infrom__ 0 __w__ 42 @
Water Pe .
From | To Type and Color of Material Loc. L8 infrom_ b2 1w €0 n
C 1€0 | clay shale __5._5,5 in. fram 60 0 1201 #r,
iﬁg ;gg 8?}:&? DRILLING METHOD___ HOTARY
4] = e . H
270 {285 | sane CASING ;ECORD. Plain Casing
285 1290 |shale Size _878 & kind _steel  from__. 0 10 40 _ fi,
290 | 330 | =andy shale 5
330 {375 |shale Size _£78_ & kind _steel  from 0 to. 45 fu.
375 {383 | sand
385 | 920 |shale sand streakes Size _4% & kind _steel _ from _46 __to __105C ft.
920 | 1040 }shale and coal streakes top of
Laramie )
!t
1080] 1060 | sand X Parforated Casing
106011087 | shale Size _4 & kind _steel _ from _1056 o 1201 g
108711150 |sand X
115011201 |sand and shale X Size & kind from to ftr.
Size & kind from 10 ft.
GROUTING RECORD
Material cenent
Intervals constant
Placement Method panped
GRAVEL PACK: Size
Interval
TEST DATA
Date Tested SEPT 8 ,198L
Siatic Water Leve! Prior to Test 355, ft.
Type of Test Pump ___ bailed
Length of Test Uhrs,
Sustained Yield (Metered) 20
TOTAL DEPTH _J1204Y s
Use additional pages necessary to complete log. Final Pumping Water Level 433

RECEIVED

N

P I




PUMP INSTALLATION REPORT

Pump Make,

Type

Powered by HP

Pump Serial No.

Motor Serial No.,

Date instaileo

Pump Intake Depth

-....._._-_I...

Remarks -—
L
w
2
z &
WELL TEST DATA WITH PERMANENT PUMP ‘n.- -
, 8 2
Date Tested i
3£
Static Water Level Prior to Test il
Length of Test ' Hours
Sustained yield {Metered) GPM

Pumping Water Level

Remarks

L

Y

CONE OF
DEPRESSION

CONTRACTORS STATEMENT

The undersigned, being duly sworn upon oath, deposes and says that he is the contractor of the well or
nump instaliation described hereon; that he has read the statement made hereon; knows the content

thereof, and that the same is true of his own knowledge,

Signature

State of Colorado, County ot

Subseribed and sworn to betore me this [_ﬁ day of =

= —
My Commission exgives: j - 25 ) 19g
Notarv' Public FAN ¢

License No. L_ﬂ \7
R4
.19 ﬂ .

FORM TO BE MADE OUT IN QUADRUPLICATE: WHITE FORM must be an original copy on both sides snd signed.

WHITE AND GREEN copies must be filed with the State Engineer. PINK COPY is for the Owner and YELLOW COPY is for the Driller.



7 B

WRJ-3.Rev. 76 : COLORADO DIVISION OF WATER:RESOURCES o
‘ S . 818 Centennial Bidg., 1313 Sharman St., Denver, Colorsdo 80203 ECENEB .
. YR IV S A

: PERMIT APPLICATION ForRM RECEIVED y 'f/aﬁé‘ 4

Application  must

be complete where (%) A PERMIT TO USE GROUND waTER MAY 1 2 1981 WR

applicable. Type or (>¢) A PERMIT TO CONSTRUCT AWELL  pgaren e saouRosk

print in  BLACK FOR: (%} A PERMIT TO INSTALL A PUMP BTt Enonir "‘g&hﬂ

INK, No overstrikes oo o1y

or erasures unless { }REPLACEMENT FOR NO.

initialed, ' ( JOTHER -

WATER COURT CASE NO.

(1} APPLICANT - mailing address

NAME _’EOML&IMMA_

srnEET__é_?z_\EE_&_lﬂlM.__
orv.Boogibow. Cao. B0t

TELEPHONE NO. U2 “.-9\91

{2) LOCATION OF PROPOSED WELL

County AAQ‘H\E:
W uofthe. DB %, Section_"1
Two_ d_ S .orm td W), _ (o em

1N, 5) {E,W)

{3) WATER USE AND WELL DATA

Proposed maximum pumping rate {gpm) é& l 5

Average annual amount of ground water l
to be appropriated (acre-feet}:

Number of acres to be irrigated: l

Proposed total depth (feet): Koo

Aquifer ground water is to be obtained from:

___PAwopeoe.

Owner's well designation

GROUND WATER TO BE USED FOR:

{ ) HOUSEHOLD USE ONLY - no irrigation {Q)

4. DOMESTIC (1) { 1 INDUSTRIAL (5)
{ ] LIVESTOCK (2} { ) IRRIGATION {6)
{ ) COMMERCIAL () { 1 MUNICIPAL (8)

{ }OTHER (9)
DETAIL THE USE ON BACK IN {11)

{4) DRILLER

Name _L&M-O

Street

Cit
v (State} (ZIp)

Telephone No. Lic. No.

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY: DO NOT WRITE IN THIS COLUMN

Receipt No. /.35 9’{/ /

Basin Dist,

CONDITIONS QOF APPROVAL

This well shall be used in such a way as to cause
no material injury to existing water rights. The
issuance of the permit does not assure the applicant
that no injury will occur to another vested water
right or preclude another owner of a vested water
right from seeking relief in a civil court action.

APPROVED PURSUANT TO CRS 1973, 37-92-602
(3) (b) (II) AS THE ONLY WELL ON A TRACT
OF 35 ACRES OR MNORE DESIG}IATED AS d Q
ACRRS IN Sy /o ' s& Jof » Céc 2
! W/’ ‘ ’/fM P e

APPLICATION APPROVED

PERMIT NUMBER 120039

DATE ISSUED MYz'? 1981
EXPIBATION DATE MAY 2 7 198_3

Assikt P {ST, EN
BY e a8 é
A/ 5l

i
!/




(5) THE LOCATION OF THE PROPOSED WELL and theareaon | {6) THE WELL MUST BE LEEATED BELQW
which the water will be used must be indicated on the diagram below. by distances from secticn lines.

Use the CENTER SECTION ({1 section, 640 acres) for the well location.
' fr.f H
4 — 4 = — b e — o — 4 100 n rom%mlme
Z-S‘QQ_& from._EQi_.m. line

{east or wast)

I 4 MILE, 5280 FEET -»I
+ + + + + + + 4+

t | |
NORTH SECTION LINE
4+ - 4 — 1 = -+

LOT___ BILOCK _ . _FiLING »

SUBDIVISION
]

TBACT ON WHICH WELL WILL BE
LOCATED quner ! coarrid e
No. of acres':[ﬂ__ e Wil this be

the only well on this tract?__h&ﬁ_;_
(8} PROPOSED _CASING PROGRAM
Plain Casing

_(Lin. from .__Q._ ft. to_Z.QQ. ft.

in. from ft. to ft.
Perforated casing

—Le in trom __Z_Cﬁ ft. :o_.QQQ ft.

in. from ft. to ft.

{9} FOR REPLACEMENT WELLS givedistance

and direction from old well and plans for plugging
it:

|
-+

l
L
+

1238 1svi

i
L~ -
!

+
1

+_

+— —
+
WEST SECTION LINE

3Nl'l NOI

i

}

!
-

177

I
— - | o TR
+ SOUTH SECTION LINE -

a | |
I e e e el
The scale of the diagram is 2 inches = 1 mile
Each smail square represents 40 acres.

WATER EQUHVALENTS TABLE {Rounded Figures)

An acre-foot covers 1 acre of land 1 foot deep

1 cubic foot per second [cfs) , . . 449 gatlons per minute {gpm}

A family of 5 will require approximately 1 acre-foot of water per year.
1 acre-foot . . . 43,560 cubic feet . , , 325,900 galions.

1,000 gorm pumped continuously for one day produces 4.42 acre-fagt.

(10) HICH N ;
Owner(s) :_M_&&Mﬂm&m__ No. of acres: H3O
L.egal description: __M

(1) QEMLLED.QE&B_JQH of the use of ground water:

system to be used.

+_
;
R —

|

.]__

|

4

! |
+ + + 4+ 4+ 4+ 4 &+
I

N

Hounhold use and domestic wells must indicate type of disposl

{12) BTHER WATER RIGHTS used on this land, including wells. Give Registration and Water Court Case Numbers.

Type or right Used for [purposel Description of land on which used

(13) THE APPLIGANT(S) STATE(S) THAT THE INFORMATION SET FORTH HEREON IS
TRUE 1O THE BEST QF HIS KNOWLEDGE.

. ,41-WMW

SIGNATURE OF APFLICANT(S) . R
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: ' STATE OF COLORADO

R ‘  RECEIVED
v - - :
'/I) \:,_ _ DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES MAY 1 2 1084
' WUTER RECHURCES
STATE OF COLORADO ) ST LR
) S$ AFFIDAVIT =
COUNTY OF Adans ) )
The affiant{s} Robert Lauridson whose
mailing address is 33155 E. Ib2nd Avenue , _Brignton _ ,
{street) {eity)
Colorado s 80601 » being duly sworn upon oath
state) (21p code)
deposes and says that he is the owner of the following described property
situate in the County of Adams » State of

Colorado: (insert Tegal description or attach hereto)

See Exhibit A attached hereto.

Further, the affiantbsd deposes and says that he has read the statementis
made herein; knows the contents herecf; and that the same are true of his
ewn knowledge,

L~
-

Subscribed and sworn to before me this [&%“ day of _{2@4 ?( ) 19_(_/_.
My Commission expires: /hwu/d./ éf, /fdp%

. %&0 Md

GW=10-75
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inhing Uo., 162448 Stout Streat, Dunyar, Colorada ($13-50111 ‘ 319 R ECF.. ]V E D

T OMAY {2 1981

THIS DEED. Made this /‘Sn

- day of Wc&.«,wal , beMAEER, RESOURCES
. : AL EMCINEER
|| HORSE CREFK FARMS, a Colorado partnership PR
il ofthe Countyof  Adams and State of Colorade, of the first part, and !
i 3 x
! John C. Lauridson and Robert Lauridson
d! Rrnrre, Orde. SO 2
!: whose tegat address is 2750 ol trrates ﬁ{yd, / . :
i 2
i ofthe County of Adams and State of Golorado, of the second part: :
WITNESSETH, That the said part Y * ofthe first part, for and in congideration of the sum of ;
 Ten dollars and no/100ths ($10.00) DOLLARS, .
to the said party ol the first part in hand peid by the said prefies of the second part, the receipt ‘
whereof is hereby confessed and ucknowledged, hag granted, bargained, sold and conveyed, and by these prezents
| do g5 grant, bargain, sell, convey andl confirm, unte the sgiéd part ies of the second part, their B
i haeirs and assigns fovever, all the following described lot orparcel of land, situnte, iying and being _‘
inthe County of Adams and State of Colorado, to wit: i
d
See legal description attached hereto 1
as Exhibit A and incorporated herein |
]
|

by reference (the "Pramises"),

Including all cil and gas and other

minerals and all vater rights, if any, i
utilized thereon by the party of the "
first part or appurtenant thereto,

i
|
EXCEPTING those mineral interests de- I_i
scribed in Exhibit B attached hereto !
and incorporated herein by reference. .]
i
|
i
]
i
)

also known as styosiondeamx Horse Creek Farms !

TOGETHER with all und singular the hereditaments abd sppurtenances thereunto belonging, or in any wise
appertaining, and the reversion and reversions, remainder and remainders, rents, issues, and profits thereof; and all the
estate, right, interest, cluim and demand whatsoever of the sald party of the first part, either it law er equity,
of, in and to the sbove bargained premises, with the hereditaments and appurtenances.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said premises above bargained and described, with the appurténances unto the said

partios of the second part, their helrs and assigns forever, And the said part y o
of the firat part, for itset £, its B e S S weeamtorsr and pdministratars, deeg covenant,
grant, bargain and agree to and with the szid partjes of Lthe second part, their heirs and assigns,
thot rt the time of the ensesling and delivery of these presents it is well seized of the premises above

i

i convayed, as of good, sure, perfect, absolute and indefeasible estate of inheritance, in law, in fee simple, and h@  good
i right, full power and [uwfu! authority to grant, bargain, sell and convey the same in manner and form as aforesaid, and
i that the same ate free and clear from all former and other grants, bargains, sales, liens, taxes, assessments and

{ encumbrances of whatever kind or nature scever, except those encumbrances described in Esthibit
| ¢ attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference.

1

und the ubove barguined premises ia the quiet and peateuble possession of the snid part jog of the second part,
' their heirs and ussigns, against ol and every person or persons law fully clainting or to claim the whole
or any part thereof, the said purty of the first part sholl snd will WARRANT AND FOREVER DEFEND.

" IN WITNESS WHEREOV, The said purty of the first part hag hereuntoset  1ts
* hand ant seal the day und year first above written. i

. HORSE CREEK FARMS, :
' Signed, Sealed and Delivered in the Presence of LCDJ_QI&dQ_{ﬁEDEIShlp..,____.I SEALY

é;Z f ﬁ . 5EAL)
bk A %‘M—{qmu
Charles M. Goldben, Ydnaging Partner
and Agent "
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WATER  RESOURGES
WIAIE EMGINEER
-
STATE OF COLORADOD, N
=8,
County of

1, .4 Nnt;\ry Publicin and for
spid County, in the State afovesaid, do hereby certify that

who personally known to me to be the
person whose name subscribed o the foregoing Deed, appeared before me this day in person and
acknowledged that signed, sealed and delivered the gaid instrument of writing as
free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purpuses therein set forth.
Given under my hand and official seal, this day of .18 )

My commission expires

Notery Public.
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EXHIBIT A thmg]g
0.

Warranty Deed -
dated: March 13, 1981

between: Horse Creek Farms, a
general partnership

and: John €. Lauridson and
Robert Lauridsor ~

Legal Description of Premises:

"PARCEL B"

NE 1/4 and E 1/2 SE 1/4 and SE 1/4 8W 1/4 and
Ww1l/2 W 1/2, all in Section 8, Township 1 South,
Range 64 West of the 6th P.M.,

EXCEPT that portion conveyed to The Henrylyn
Irrigation District by Deed recorded in Book 168
at Page 543, described as follows:

Beginning at a point 665 feet Bast of the North-
west corner of said Section 87

Thence East 655 feet;

Thaence Scuth 1320 feet:

Thence West 515 feet;

Thence Northwesterly to the point of beginning;
ALSO all that part of the S5W 1/4 NW 1/4 of said
Section 8, Township 1 South, Range 64 West of the
éth P.M., described as follows:

Beginning at a point 565 feet West of the Center
of the W 1/4 of said Section 8;

Thence South 750 feet;

Thence Southeasterly to a point 1150 feet South
of the Center of said WW 1/4 of Section 8;
Thence North 1150 feet:

Thence West 565 feet to the point of beginning;

AND

¥ 1/2 of Section 17, Township 1 South, Range 64
West of the 6th P.M.,

EXCEPT that part thereof convayed to Adams County
by Deed recorded June 8, 1922, in Book 101 at Page
426 described as follows:

Property in Book 101 at Page 426 is described as
follows:

A strip of land for road purposes, 60 feet in
width in the Northeast 1/4 of the Northwest 1/4
and in the Northwest 1/4 of the Northeast 1/4 of
Section 17, Township 1 South, Range 64 West of the
6th P.M., described as fellows: Beginning at a
point in the North boundary of said Northeast 1/4
of the Northwest 1/4, 640 feet West of the Northeast
corner of said Northeast 1/4 of the Northwest 1/4,
thence South 44°00' East, 658 feet; thence South
52°00' East, 680 feet; thence North 49°40' East,
1450 feet to a point on the North boundary of the
Northwast 1/4 of the Northeast 1/4 of Section 17.
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AND .
That part of the E 1/2 of Section 7, Township 1
South, Range 64 West of the 6th P.M., Adams County,
Colorado, described as:

Beginning at the Southeast corner of said Section;
Thence North 00°23'00" West on an assumed bearing
along the East line of said Section 7, a distance
of 472.86 feet to the true peint of beginning;
Thance North 89°21'48" West parallel with the
South line of said Section 7, a distance of 2072.70
feet to a point;

Thence, South 00°23'0Q" East parallel with the
East line of said Section 7, a distance of 472.86
feet to a point on the South line of said Sectien
7

Thence North 89°21'48" West along said South line
a distance of 150.00 feet;

Thence North 00°23'00" West a distance of 472.86
feet;

Thence North £9°21'48" West a distance of 243.%0
feet to a point 190.39 feet East of the North-
South Centerline of said Section 7:

Thence North 00°39'56" West parallel with said
North-Scuth Centerline a distance of 4814.38 feet
to a point on the North line of said Section 7;
Thence South B9°23'00" East along said North line
a distance of 2490.29 feet to the Northeast corner
of said Section 7:

Thence South 00°23'00" East along the East line of
said Section 7, a distance of 4814.77 feet to the
true point of heginning,

EXCEPT 30.00 foot Right of Way for Bromley Lane,
EXCEPT 30.00 foot Right of Way for 160th Avenue,

EXCEPT 30.00 foot Right of Way for Imboden Mile
Road.

AND

That part of the NE 1/4 of Section 18, Township 1
South, Range 64 Weet of the 6th P.M., Adams County,
Colorado, described as:

?eginning at the Wortheast corner of said Section
8;
Thence North 89°21'48" West on an assumed bearing
along the North line of said Section 18, a distance
of 273.00 feet to the true point of beginning;
Thence continuing North 89°217'48" West along said
North line a distance of 2381.64 feet to the N
1/4 corper of said Section 18;
Thence South 00°32'00" East along the North-South
Centerline of said Section 18, a distance of
2643.60 feet to the center of said Section 18;
Thence South 89°21'29" East along the East-West
centerline of said Section 18, a distance of
5656.07 feet to the E 1/4 corner of said Section
8:
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Thance North 00°33'51" West aleong the East line of
said Section 18, a distance of 2368.87 feet to a
peint 275.00 feet South of tha Northeast corner of
gaid Section 18;

Thence North 89°21'48" West parallel with the
North line of said Section 18, a distance of
273.00 feet;

Thence North 00°33'51" West parallel with the East
line of said Section 18 a distance of 275.00 feet
to the true point of hegilrnfding,

EXCEPT 30.00 Foot Right of Way for Bromley Lane,

EXCEPT 30.00 foot Right of Way for Imboden Mile
Road,

AND EXCEPT that part thereof conveyed to Adanms
County by deed recorded January 13, 1977 in Book
2115 at Page 889, more particularly described as
follows: -

Beginning at the Northeast corner of Section 18,
Township 1 South, Range 64 West of the &th P.M.,
County of Adams, State of Colorado:

thence South 3°00'00" East on an assumed bearing
along the East line of said Section 18, a distance
of 275.00 feet:

thence South 88°11'30" West and parallel with the
North line of said Section 18, a distence of 130.00
feet to the true point of beginning;

thence South 3°00'00" East and parallel with the
East line- of said Secticn 18, a distance of 832.055
feat to the beginning of a spiral curve to the
left; said spiral ocurve having a delta of 86°11'30",
a radius of 1011.74 feet, a long cord which bears
North 4°36°'00" West, 169.847 feet;

thence along the arc of said spiral curve a distance
of 170.00 feet to a point, said point being the
beginning of the simple curve, said simple curve
having a delta of 79°12'30", a radius of 1011.740
feet, a cord which bears North 47°24°'15" West,
1289.928 feet;

thance aleng the arc of said simple curve a
distance of 1398.676 feet to a point, said point
being the beginning of a gpiral curve, said spiral
curve having a delta of 88°11'30", a radius of
1011.74 feet, a long coxrd which bears South 89°47'30"
West, 169.947 faet; thence along the arc of said
spiral curve a distance of 170.00 feet:

thence North B8°11'30" East, a distance of 834.055
feat;

thence South 3°00'00" East, a distance of 245.00
feet;

thence North 88°11°30" East, a distance of 243.00
feet to the point of beginning.
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Warranty Deed
dated: March 13, 1981

between: Horse Creek Farms, a
genaral partnership

and: John C. Lauridson and
Robert Launridson

EXCEPTED Mineral Interests:

1. Reservations by the Union Pacific Land
Company of all oil, coal and other minerals underlying certain
lands contained in the Premises, the exc¢lusive right to
prospect for, mine and remove oil, coal and other minerals
and the right of ingress and egress to prospect for, mine
and remove oil, coal and other minerala, zll as centained in
Deed recorded April 6, 1913 in Book 61 at Page 1.
{Affecting the N 1/2 of Section 17}

2. An undivided 1/4 interest of the minerals
under Section 8, as reserved by Fred L, Wiesner in the Deed
to Richard E. Amen and Vera Hayes, recorded March 31, 1973
in Book 1788 at Page 697, and any and all assignments there-
of or interests therein.

3. Reservations by the Union Pacific Land
Company of (1) all ‘©il, coal and other minerals underlying
certain lands contained in the Premises, (2) the exclusive
right to prospect for, mine and remove oil, coal and other
minerals, and {3} the right of ingress and egress and re-
gress to prospect for, mine and remove oil, coal and other
minerals, all as contained in Deed recorded February 1, 1909
in Book 25 at Page 204, affecting the East 1/2 of Section 7.



YNNN Group 8206496

E 500 Cooperative Way
pBEEE Brighton CO 80603-8728

Your Touchstone Energy® Cooperative @}" www.unltEdpowe r.com

Member Services 303-637-1300
Payments 866-999-4485
Report an Outage  303-637-1350

8801 1 AV 0.471 5 8801
BERTHA VENZOR Cc-20
33555 E 152ND AVE

BRIGHTON CO 80603-6522

Rate | Meter |PrevRdg|PresRdg| Mult kWh Dmd

R1 1606467 25475 28221 1 2746
iy Demand 02/23/2023 08:00 PM

..O Time/Date

ACTIVITY SINCE LAST BILL

15.452

Previous Balance 836.03
Payment Received - Thank You -836.03
Balance Forward 0.00
CURRENT BILLING DETAIL

Energy Charge 2,746 KWH @ 0.0995 273.23
Demand Charge 15.452 KW @ 1.50 23.18
Fixed Charge 19.00
Current Month 315.41
TOTAL DUE 315.41

BERTHA VENZOR

33555 E 162ND AVE
BRIGHTON CO 80603-0000

Account # 2952202

D Want your small change to give ﬁ Call 866-999-4485
back? Round-up your bill to $316.00

and check here to enroll in our W‘ Pay Your Bill By Mail
Round-Up Assistance program.

United Power E,w’] Pay Your Bill Online
"™ Operation Round-Up ¢ Visit www.unitedpower.com
FOUNDATION

Pay Your Bill By Phone

Pesd Return Stub with check payment

Payment Due By Total Due
04/18/2023 $315.41
From Date To Date Days Billing Date
02/22/2023  03/27/2023 33 03/29/2023

Service 33555 E 152ND
Address RESIDENCE/WM LAURIDSON

Account # 2952202  District EAST Cycle 12

and door prizes. unitedpower.com/annual- meeling :

Do’ Miss the Annual Meeting!

Attend your co-op's Annual Meeting on April 12 to learm how we're

Powering a Bright Future for you. Enjoy dinner, a co-op update, glfts,

”i }F.@q(j C]Ue 1660 o f&rtarn
v )/ *

Payment Due By Total Due
04/18/2023 $315.41

N
Amount Enclosed $ 3 , 61 L{ /

Please Make Checks Payable and Return to:

UNITED POWER
PO BOX 173703 12
DENVER CO 80217-3703 |

|||'|"|'|'|l|'"l'"||'|||I|"|'I'I""“I'l'!'l'-"'l'||I|f!_- h

ooo29522027 000000000DO DOOD3L5417 0D0O0OD31L5417 U&-f’"




YNNN Group 8206496

ﬁ 500 Cooperative Way
pﬁ“&ﬁ Brighton CO 80603-8728

Your Touchstone Energy” Cooperative 6_“;\ Www.unltedpower.com

Member Services
Payments

303-637-1300
866-999-4485

Report an Outage  303-637-1350

BERTHA VENZOR
33555 E 152ND AVE

BRIGHTON CO 80603-0000

Rate E Meter Prev Rdg | Pres Rdg Muit kWh z Dmd
R1 1616045 4518 5069 1 551 2.336
s Demand 02/23/2023 06:45 PM
Time/Date
ACTIVITY SINCE LAST BILL
Previous Balance 180.05
Payment Received - Thank You -180.05
Balance Forward 0.00
CURRENT BILLING DETAIL
Energy Charge 551 KWH @ 0.0995 54.82
Demand Charge 2.336 KW @ 1.50 3.50
Fixed Charge 19.00
Current Month 77.32
TOTAL DUE 77.32
BERTHA VENZOR

33555 E 152ND AVE
BRIGHTON CO 80603-0000

Account # 2952302
im0\, United Power
s FOUNDATION

I:l Want your small change to give

back? Round-up your bill to $78.00
and check here to enroll in our
Round-Up Assistance program.

Pay Your Bill Online
Visit www.unitedpower.com

Pay Your Bill By Phone
Call 866-999-4485

Pay Your Bill By Mail
Return Stub with check payment

X B i

Payment Due By Total Due
04/18/2023 $77.32
From Date To Date Days Billing Date
02/22/2023 03/27/2023 33 03/29/2023
Service 33555 E 152ND
Address RESIDENCE
Account # 2952302  District EAST Cycle 12

iRoi't Miss the Annual Meeting!
Attend your co-op's Annual Meeting on April 12 to learn how we're
Powering a Bright Future for you. Enjoy dinner, a co-op update, gifts.
iand door prizes. unitedpower.com/annual- meeting ; ;

Payment Due By Total Due
04/18/2023 $77.32
n !

Amount Enclosed

il

Please Make Checks Payable and Return to:

UNITED POWER
PO BOX 173703
DENVER CO 80217-3703

12

i :.h 'i-'-:
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YNNN
ﬁ 500 Cooperative Way
Pl"ﬂ’Eﬁ Brighton CO 80603-8728

Your Touchstone Energy® Cooperative )_(_!:}( WWW.un ited powe r.com

303-637-1300
866-999-4485
303-637-1350

Member Services
Payments
Report an Outage

1372 1 AV 0.471 5 1372
BERTHA VENZOR c-5
33555 E 152ND AVE
BRIGHTON CO 80603-6522
LI (L Y P L T L UL T U
Rate | Meter |PrevRdg|PresRdg| Mult kWh | Dmd
C1 1606517 2597 2732 1 135 0.992
Demand 03/04/2023 06:15 PM
Time/Date
ACTIVITY SINCE LAST BILL
Previous Balance 41.28
Payment Received - Thank You -41.28
Balance Forward 0.00
CURRENT BILLING DETAIL
Energy Charge 135 KWH @ 0.1031 13.92
Demand Charge 0.992 KW @ 1.50 1.49
Fixed Charge 20.00
Sales Tax 1.34
Current Month 36.75
TOTAL DUE 36.75
BERTHA VENZOR

33555 E 152ND AVE
BRIGHTON CO 80603-0000

Account # 2952402

United Power
Operation Round-Up

oL FOUNDATION
D Want your small change to give
back? Round-up your bill to $37.00
and check hera to enroll in our
Round-Up Assistance program.

N B) &

Pay Your Bill Online

Pay Your Bill By Phone

Call 866-999-4485
Pay Your Bill By Mail

Visit www.unitedpower.com

Return Stub with check payment

Payment Due By Total Due
04/24/2023 $36.75
From Date To Date Days Billing Date
03/01/2023 04/01/2023 31 04/04/2023
Service 33555 E 152ND AV

Address BARN-SHOP/LAURIDSON BROS

District EAST 5

Account # 2952402 Cycle

P R T T R R A e T
‘Beware of Solar Scams .
United Power suppoits our members who choose to go solar, but we don't
sell solar products. Beware of vandors who claim to be working onour
behalf. Are you going solar? We can help: unitedpower.com/golng-solar.

?iﬁiﬂ

Payment Due By Total Due
04/24/2023 $36.75
Amount Enclosed $ 5 I/,;q . 1=

Please Make Checks Payable and Return to:

UNITED POWER
PO BOX 173703 5
DENVER CO 80217-3703

IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII'IIIIllIIlIlIIIIIIIllll"ll‘llllllllllllllllIIII
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